

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26303/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2009 in WP No. 2741/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMED EHTESHAM KAWKAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
 Mr.Jitendra Kr.Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Sarveshwar Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Anand, Adv.
 for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
 Mr.G.M.Mohiudin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondents appears and accepts
notice.

Four weeks time is granted for filing the counter
affidavit.

Interim order to continue.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master